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Dear Ms Noble 
 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NUMBER 0190/2012 
 
I refer to your request for information dated 13 March 2012, which was received by 
Strathclyde Police on that date. Your request has now been considered and on 10 April 2012, 
a decision was made to grant your request in full.  As such, the information you have 
requested is detailed below. 
 
How many police people serving in your force have a business interest outside of policing? 
This should include, but not be limited to, secondary jobs / property / paid-for-services etc. 
Please give details of the nature of work / business and figures (the number of people) for 
each. 
 
I have interpreted your request as seeking information relating to police officers.  Please find 
the information you have requested in the following table: 
 
Business Interests  
Construction 8 
Education 1 
Engineering 1 
Entertainment 26 
Licensed Premises 6 
Other 102 
Parent Council 1 
Property Letting 170 
Shop or Other Like Business 28 
Sport 48 
Trade 9 

 
Please also note that Strathclyde Police use the term ‘business interest’ to record business 
instances where serving officers have second jobs, reside at premises where any person 
carries on any business, etc.  The Police (Scotland) Regulations 2004, at regulation 8, contain 



a full definition of what constitutes a ‘business interest’ and a copy of these regulations can be 
accessed at the following web address: 
 
http://www.opsi.gov.uk/legislation/scotland/ssi2004/ssi_20040257_en.pdf
 
I hope this information is helpful, however, if you are not satisfied with the way in which 
your request has been dealt with, you are entitled in the first instance to request a review of 
the decision made by the Force.  Should you wish to request such a review, please write to 
Mrs Sheena Brennan, Information Manager at the above address within 40 working days of 
receiving this letter.   
 
Once informed of the Review Panel’s decision, if you are still not satisfied, then you are 
entitled to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision.  
Contact details are; Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, 
Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS, telephone 01334 464610.   
 
I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in Strathclyde Police. 
Should you require any further assistance concerning this matter please contact me directly on 
0141 435 1262 quoting the reference number given. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Lorna Grieve 
Freedom of Information Officer 
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